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CALCULATION TABLES  

FOR 5 AND 20 YEAR HOUSING NEEDS:  

ELECTORAL AREAS A-H 
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ELECTORAL AREA A 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA B 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA C 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA D 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA E 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA F 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA G 
 



https://hart.ubc.ca/housing-needs-assessment-tool/
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/housing-and-tenancy/tools-for-government/uploads/hnr_method_technical_guidelines.pdf
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ELECTORAL AREA H 
 



Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

Component A: Extreme core housing need calculation
Table 1a

Total 
Households 2006 2011 2016 2021

Owners 1,225 1,260 720 1,040
Renters 215 160 140 115

Table 1b

Extreme Core 
Housing Need # % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total Average ECHN 

Rate
Owners with a 
mortgage n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 0 0 0.00%

Renters 40 18.60% 0 0 15 10.71% 0 0 7.33%

Table 2

Total 
Households 2021 Households Average ECHN 

Rate
Households in 

ECHN
Owners 645 n/a n/a
Owners with a 
mortgage 1040 0.00% 0

Renters 115 7.33% 8.43

Total New Units 
to Meet ECHN - 
20 years

8.43

Component B: Housing units and homelessness
Table 3

Regional 
Population # % of region Regional PEH Proportional 

Local PEH
317,670 2,425 0.76% 2,262 17.27

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)
2006 2011 2016 2021

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)
Local Population



Total New Units 
to 

Homelessness 
Needs - 20 

years

17.27

Component C: Housing units and suppressed household formation
Table 4a

Age – Primary 
Household 

Maintainer 2006 
Categories

Owner Renter

Under 25 years 10 30

25 to 34 years 50 30
35 to 44 years 185 30
45 to 54 years 300 75
55 to 64 years 300 40
65 to 74 years 210 10
75 years and 
over 175 0

Table 4b

Age – Primary 
Household 

Maintainer 2021 
Categories

Owner Renter

15 to 24 years 0 0
25 to 34 years 40 30
35 to 44 years 75 35
45 to 54 years 125 25
55 to 64 years 350 15
65 to 74 years 300 10
75 to 84 years 120 0
85 years and 
over 25 0

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)
2006 Households

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)
2021 Households



Table 5

Age Categories 
– Household 
Maintainers

Age Categories 
– Population All Categories Summed 

Categories All Categories Summed 
Categories

15 to 24 years 15 to 19 years 240 370 85 110
15 to 24 years 20 to 24 years 130 370 60 145
25 to 34 years 25 to 29 years 50 200 75 120
25 to 34 years 30 to 34 years 150 200 120 195
35 to 44 years 35 to 39 years 165 420 115 125
35 to 44 years 40 to 44 years 255 420 135 250
45 to 54 years 45 to 49 years 315 650 120 230
45 to 54 years 50 to 54 years 335 650 150 270
55 to 64 years 55 to 59 years 325 585 275 300
55 to 64 years 60 to 64 years 260 585 335 610
65 to 74 years 65 to 69 years 135 335 270 250
65 to 74 years 70 to 74 years 200 335 225 495
75 years and 
over 75 to 79 years 140 250 110 155

75 years and 
over 80 to 84 years 35 250 70 155

75 years and 
over

85 years and 
over 75 250 25 205

Table 6

2006 Population

Age Categories 
– Household 
Maintainers

Owner Renter Total Owner Renter

15 to 24 years 10 30 370 2.70% 8.11%
25 to 34 years 50 30 200 25.00% 15.00%
35 to 44 years 185 30 420 44.05% 7.14%
45 to 54 years 300 75 650 46.15% 11.54%
55 to 64 years 300 40 585 51.28% 6.84%
65 to 74 years 210 10 335 62.69% 2.99%
75 years and 
over 175 0 250 70.00% 0.00%

Table 7

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)
2006 2021

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

2006 Households 2006 Headship Rate



2021 Population

Age Categories 
– Household 
Maintainers

Owner Renter Total Owner Renter

15 to 24 years 2.70% 8.11% 145 3.92 11.76
25 to 34 years 25.00% 15.00% 195 48.75 29.25
35 to 44 years 44.05% 7.14% 250 110.12 17.86
45 to 54 years 46.15% 11.54% 270 124.62 31.15
55 to 64 years 51.28% 6.84% 610 312.82 41.71
65 to 74 years 62.69% 2.99% 495 310.30 14.78
75 years and 
over 70.00% 0.00% 205 143.50 0.00

Table 8

Age Categories 
– Household 
Maintainers

Owner Renter Owner Renter Owner Renter Total

15 to 24 years 3.92 11.76 0.00 0.00 3.92 11.76 15.68
25 to 34 years 48.75 29.25 40.00 30.00 8.75 -0.75 8.00
35 to 44 years 110.12 17.86 75.00 35.00 35.12 -17.14 17.98
45 to 54 years 124.62 31.15 125.00 25.00 -0.38 6.15 5.77
55 to 64 years 312.82 41.71 350.00 15.00 -37.18 26.71 0.00
65 to 74 years 310.30 14.78 300.00 10.00 10.30 4.78 15.07
75 years and 
over 143.50 0.00 145.00 0.00 -1.50 0.00 0.00

Total New Units 
to Meet 
Suppressed 
Housing Need - 
20 years

62.50

Component D: Housing units and anticipated household growth
Table 9

Regional District 
Projections 2021 2041 Regional Growth 

Rate

Households 118,220 177,611 50.24%

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

2006 Headship Rate 2021 Potential Households

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)
2021 Potential Households 2021 Households 2021 Suppressed Households

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)



Table 10

Growth 
Scenarios

Regional Growth 
Rate New Units

2021 2041
Regionally 
Based 
Household 
Growth

50.24% 1155 1,735.25 580.25

Total New Units 
to Meet 
Household 
Growth Needs - 
20 years

580.25

Component E: Housing units and rental vacancy rate
Table 11

Vacancy Rate Occupied Rate Renter 
Households

Estimated 
Number of Units

Target Vacancy 
Rate 3.00% 97.00% 25 118.56

Local Vacancy 
Rate 1.40% 98.60% 115 116.63

Total New Units 
to Achieve 3% 
Vacancy Rate - 
20 years

1.92

Component F: Housing units and demand (the “demand buffer”)
Table 12

Component Result

A. Extreme Core 
Housing Need 8.43

B. Persons 
Experiencing 
Homelessness

17.27

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

Households

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)



C. Suppressed 
Household 
Formation

62.50

E. Rental 
Vacancy Rate 
Adjustment

1.92

Total 90.12

Demand Factor 0

Total New Units 
to Address 
Demand Buffer - 
20 years

0

Total 5-year and 20-year housing need
Table 13

Component 5 Year Need 20 Year Need

A. Extreme Core 
Housing Need 2.11 8.43

B. Persons 
Experiencing 
Homelessness

8.63 17.27

C. Suppressed 
Household 
Formation

15.62 62.50

D. Anticipated 
Growth 179.62 580.25

E. Rental 
Vacancy Rate 
Adjustment

0.48 1.92

F. Additional 
Local Demand 0.00 0.00

Total New Units 
– 5 years 206 =

Total New Units 
– 20 years nan 670

Fraser Valley H RDA (CSD, BC)




